15-08-69-T D56045-D56044 23 JANUARY 2012

UNITED NATIONS



International Tribunal for the

Prosecution of Persons

Responsible for Serious Violations of

International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the

Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.

IT-03-67-T

Date:

23 January 2012

Original:

English

THE PRESIDENT OF THE INTERNATIONAL TRIBUNAL

Before:

Judge Theodor Meron, President

Registrar:

Mr. John Hocking

Order of:

23 January 2012

PROSECUTOR

v.

VOJISLAV ŠEŠELJ

PUBLIC

ORDER ON SECOND NOTICE FROM DEJAN MIROVIĆ

The Office of the Prosecutor

Mr. Mathias Marcussen

The Accused

Mr. Vojislav Šešelj

56044

I, THEODOR MERON, President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons

Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory

of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("International Tribunal");

NOTING the "Second Notice/Warning To: Presdient [sic] of the ICTY Judge Theodor Meron"

filed by Mr. Dejan Mirović, Legal Advisor to Mr. Vojislav Šešelj ("Mr. Šešelj"), on 20 January

2012 ("Letter"), which states that Mr. Šešelj has been prevented by the staff of the United Nations

Detention Unit from photocopying his submission regarding the "Order on the Registry Submission

Pursuant to Rule 33(B)" issued on 10 January 2012;

CONSIDERING that it is in the interest of justice to permit the Registry of the International

Tribunal ("Registry") to file a submission, if any, addressing the issues raised in the Letter, and to

allow Mr. Šešelj the opportunity to respond to the Registry's submission;

HEREBY ORDER that the Registry shall have five days from the date of this Order to file a

submission, if any, to the Letter;

AND ORDER that Mr. Šešelj shall file a response, if any, no later than five days after the receipt of

the B/C/S translation of the Registry's submission, after which the Registry shall have three days to

file a reply, if any, to Mr. Šešelj's response.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Judge Theodor Meron

President

Dated this 23rd day of January 2012,

At The Hague,

The Netherlands.

[Seal of the International Tribunal]

1

23 January 2012